Race Date
October 17, 2020

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point
Final Team Results

Girl's

Overall

Bib No  Name year Place
Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):30
1 4552 Natalie Kransky 10 3
2 4556 Rachel Narjes 11 4
3 4554 Abigail Martisek 12 6
4 4551 Taylor Kosiek 11 8
5 4549 Carly Davis 11 9
6 4558 Emily Thomas 12 (18)
7 4548 Sydney Churilla 9 (22)
Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):56
1 4390 Jaelyn Burgos 12 2
2 4392 Caitlyn Deriwinski 11 7
3 4405 Elli Pycraft 9 11
4 4397 Allie Hopkins 9 15
5 4400 Rhena Kiger 11 21
6 4406 Jordan Siminski 10 (29)
7 4391 Nora Carpenter 10 (38)
Team - Lowell
Team Score (places):84
1 4584 Karina James 11 1
2 4579 Reilly Boyer 10 13
3 4585 Megan Kaczur 12 14
4 4580 Megan Brandon 11 19
5 4582 Olivia Decker 10 37
6 4586 Sarrah Krusza 11 47
7 4591 Abagail Pflughoeft 9 (51)
Team - Highland
Team Score (places):123
1 4497 Madison Stephens 9 16
2 4499 Alina Wilson 12 24
3 4492 Nina Koutz 10 25
4 4493 Catheryn Markus 11 27
5 4496 Amber Sobkowicz 11 31
6 4494 Lindsay Modjeski 12 (44)
7 4488 Kyla Gamez 11 (60)

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 19:53.2

3 19:40.7 19:40.7 0:00.0

7 19:41.0 39:21.7 0:00.3
13 19:56.2 59:17.9 0:15.5
21 20:04.0 1:19:21.9 0:23.3
30 20:04.2  1:39:26.0 0:23.5
(48) 20:31.7  1:59:57.7 0:51.0
(70) 21:05.9 2:21.03.5 1:25.2

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 20:11.9

2 19:27.4 19:27.4 0:00.0
9 19:57.2 39:24.6 0:29.8

20 20:154  59:39.9 0:48.0
35 20:19.9 1:19:59.7 0:52.5
56 20:59.7  1:40:59.4 1:32.4
(85) 21:48.0 2:02:47.3 2:20.6
(123) 22:38.2  2:25:25.5 3:10.9

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 20:21.4

1 18:02.5 18:02.5 0:00.0

14 20:17.6 38:20.1 2:15.1
28 20:18.0 58:38.1 2:155
47 20:32.3  1:19:10.3 2:29.8
84 22:36.5 1:41:46.7 4:34.0
(131) 23:40.0 2:05:26.7 5:37.5
(182) 23:53.4  2:29:20.0 5:50.9

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:27.1

16 20:22.3 20:22.3 0:00.0
40 21:24.9 41:47.2 1.02.7
65 21:35.7 1:03:22.9 1:13.5
92 21:45.3 1:25:08.1 1:23.0
123 22:07.4  1:47:15.5 1:45.2
(167) 23:24.8  2:10:40.2 3:02.5
(227) 25:41.3 2:36:21.4 5:19.0
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Race Date
October 17, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Hanover Central
Team Score (places):134

4467 Madeline Kartz
4470 Sabrina Siems
4463 Maria Davenport
4465 Melanie DeVries
4468 Hannah Kieffer
4469 Mia Sarkey
4471 Hannah Smith

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Munster
Team Score (places):136

4626 Buck Mary

4624 Hemingway Kathryn
4629 Jorge Riley

4625 Baurain Kristen

4618 Konstantinopoul Amelia
4621 Fesko Elizabeth

4623 Childs Jillianna

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places):137

4516 Ella Hornak

4515 Mikayla Fuentes
4510 Adriana Arauz
4513 Lilliann Butler
4517 Kylee King

4512 Addison Black
4518 Melanie Paterson
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Team - Illliana Christian
Team Score (places):202

4535 Avery Olthof
4538 Alexandra Vis
4536 Dorianne Smith
4531 Elizabeth Aje
4534 Aliza Nelson
4532 Nora Filler
4533 Mya Loubriel
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Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point

Final Team Results

year

12
11
11

10
10

10
12

11
11
11
10

o ©O© ©

10
12
11
10

10

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 21:42.6
12 12 20:16.6 20:16.6 0:00.0
23 35 21:18.2 41:34.8 1:01.7
30 65 21:55.8  1:03:30.6 1:39.3
33 98 22:26.6  1:25:57.1 2:10.0
36 134 22:35.8  1:48:32.8 2:19.2
(42) (176) 22:56.3  2:11:29.0 2:39.7
(50) (226) 23:53.3 2:35:22.3 3:36.8
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 21:40.8
10 10 20:05.0 20:05.0 0:00.0
20 30 20:47.8 40:52.7 0:42.8
32 62 22:22.5  1:03:15.2 2:17.6
34 96 22:28.4  1:25:43.6 2:23.5
40 136 22:40.4  1:48:23.9 2:35.4
(41) (177) 22:47.6  2:11:11.5 2:42.7
(45) (222) 23:27.4  2:34:38.8 3:22.4
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 21:47.6
5 5 19:44.2 19:44.2 0:00.0
26 31 21:42.0 41:26.2 1:57.8
28 59 21:46.5 1:03:12.6 2:02.3
35 94 22:31.5 1:25:44.1 2:47.3
43 137 23:13.8  1:48:57.8 3:29.6
(57) (194) 25:27.9  2:14:25.7 5:43.7
(58) (252) 25:37.2  2:40:02.9 5:53.0
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 22:52.4
17 17 20:28.7 20:28.7 0:00.0
39 56 22:39.0 43:07.6 2:10.4
46 102 23:37.3 1:06:44.8 3:08.6
48 150 23:42.5  1:30:27.3 3:13.9
52 202 23:54.6  1:54:21.9 3:26.0
(56) (258) 25:27.5  2:19:49.3 4:58.9
(62) (320) 26:10.4  2:45:59.6 5:41.8
2 10/17/2020 03:29:01



Race Date

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point

October 17, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Griffith
Team Score (places):294

4437
4431
4435
4436
4433
4430
4432

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Nina Zielke

Serena Bridegroom
Ashley Taylor

Lily Wroblewski
Maya Perez

Jacoba Babin
Savannah Harrington

Team - Whiting
Team Score (places):295

4652
4650
4655
4659
4653
4657
4656

No o~ wDN PR

Jasmine Garcia
Yolanda Esparza
Evelyn Olmedo
Felicity Tomaszewski
Sara Hernandez
Renee Patton

Isabel Ornelas

Team - Andrean
Team Score (places):Inc.

4378
4379
4380
4381
4377

ga b~ wnN -

Giana Cappello
Catherine Cespedes
Mary Cespedes
Zoe' Scott

Diamond Bell

Team - Hammond Clark
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4451
2 4450
3 4452

Camila Perez
Ashely Navarrete
Jalisa Walsh

Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4612 NATALIE MARTINEZ

2 4611
3 4613

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Beah Corrales
Merci Tan

Final Team Results

year
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Girls
Girl's

Overall
Place

53
55
59
63
64

(67)

(68)

49
54
61
65
66

(69)

(70)

Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

Less Than 5
Less Than
Less Than 5

(6]

Less Than 5
Less Than
Less Than 5

(6]

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 25:36.8

53
108
167
230
294

(361)

(429)

24:30.3
24:48.6
25:38.9
26:14.7
26:51.6
31:28.5
32:48.0

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 26:26.3

49
103
164
229
295

(364)

(434)

23:50.7
24:46.0
26:03.5
28:27.6
29:03.8
35:03.5
37:43.3

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

20:58.3
21:12.2
21:48.7
23:31.2
24:03.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

26:25.2
30:05.0
30:39.3

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

23:06.7
23:13.6
23:39.9

24:30.3

49:18.8
1:.14:57.6
1:41:12.2
2:08:03.8
2:39:32.3
3:12:20.3

23:50.7

48:36.7
1:14:40.1
1:43:07.7
2:12:11.5
2:47:14.9
3:24:58.2

20:58.3
42:10.5
1:03:59.1
1:.27:30.3
1:51:34.0

26:25.2
56:30.2
1:27:09.4

23:06.7
46:20.2
1:10:00.1

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:18.4
1.08.7
1:44.4
2:21.4
6:58.3
8:17.8

0:00.0
0:55.3
2:12.8
4:36.9
5:13.1
11:12.8
13:52.6

0:00.0
0:14.0
0:50.5
2:33.0
3:05.5

0:00.0
3:39.8
4:14.1

0:00.0
0:07.0
0:33.3
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Race Date
October 17, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Hammond Gavit
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4455 Ava Meadows
2 4454 Ashley Martinez

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4481 Sidney Elijah
2 4480 Madison Elijah

Team - East Chicago Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4425 Jacqueline Rios

Team - Gary West Side
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4428 Laya'Lapri Ratney

Team - Hammond Bishop Noll
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4449 Esmeralda Lopez

Team - Hammond Morton
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4459 Jimenez Jasmin

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
year Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 Less Than 5 26:53.4 26:53.4
12 Less Than 5 31:50.3 58:43.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Do Not Score 23:18.0 23:18.0
12 Do Not Score 23:32.9 46:50.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 33:09.4 33:09.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 Less Than 5 36:39.9 36:39.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 29:05.2 29:05.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 27:31.4 27:31.4

Time
Back

0:00.0
4:56.9

0:00.0
0:14.9

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 4 10/17/2020 03:29:02



